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PART I

ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

COMMANDER1. Designation
3rd 175mm Gun Battery (SP) Capt. L. D. MATHEWS

01-16 April 197011th Marine Regiment

mj. J. J. WHEELER
17-30 April 1970

SUBORDINATE UNITS
None

ATTACHED UNITS
None

2. LOCATION

01-30 April 1 970 Command Post and Firing Battery, An Hoa, Grid at
AT 877 476.

3. STAFF OFFICERS

01-30 April 1970 Capt. H.A. LUCASExecutive Officer
01-26 April 1970 1stLt. J.E. FRASEFire Direction Officer
27-30 April 1970 1stLt. W.E. BENNER
01-26 April 1970 1stLt. W.E. FENNERAssistant Fire Direction Officer
01-30 April 1970 1stLt. P.O. SCHAEFER
01-30 April 1970 1st.Lt. R.L. FLECHTNER

01-30 April 1970 1stLt. W.E. HAROAssistant Executive Officer
01-30 April 1970 1stLt. W.E. WILLIAMSSupply Officer

4. AVERAGE MONTHLY STRENGTH

OTHERUSNUSMC
ENLOFFENLOFFOFF ENL
003.0.7 153
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PART II
NARRATIVE SURNAARY

I. During the reporting period of 1-30 April, the 3rd 175mm
Gun Battery ( PP) fired 2925 rounds on 439 missions 16 con-
firmed IIA, 15 probables EIA 28 secondary explosions 2
hootches destroyed, 1 hootch damaged, 1 bunker destroyed
1 lean to destroyed 2 boats destroyed and 1 boat damaged.

2. INSIONS FIRED BY 3DD 175 GUN BATTERY (SP)

THE AND NO. OF LISSINGUNIT SUPPORTED TYPE AND ITO. OF RDS.

9033 13111th Parinos
407UNOBS 1811
416 1942TOTAL

65 866OBSRecon
1UNODS 50

66 916TOTAL

3/11 141OBS
1/1/2UNOTH 6

1/152 20TOTAL

43rd 175 Cun Battery (BP) OTTO

JUNE

40
UHOES 7

NOTOTAL 47

79ONSTOTAL 1051
414UNFODS 1874
493 2925
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( 1) Lollle8 1JB USlf 
ott !!l 

AclIIl:bliatration T 11 

Battle KIA 0 0 

Battle WU (lYac) 0 0' 

Battle WI! (lIOll-Evao) 0 0 

Battle MIA 0 0 

Battle DOW 0 0 

(~, bplaM!lMlWJlte 1 2 

(' }1Ira6. fttlD.'.lec! to dut,yO 0 

(4) Bet LoSI 2 9 

(5) Bet Gam 0 0 
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otf 
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d. Tra1D1ng. This UIlit has aoccaplbhed the l10mal t~1ng 
in .Uitarr 1Ub3ecta dur1Dg the aOl1th of AprU 197(1. 
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PART III

SEQUENTIAL LISTING OF SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

Topics1.
Personnel and Administrationa.

(1) Losses USMC USN
Off OffEnl Enl
3Administration 0011

0Battle KIA 0o 0

Battle WIA (Evac) 0 0 0

Battle WIA (Non-Evac) o 0 0

0Battle MIA 0 0 o

oBattle DOW O00

(2) Replacements 01 2

(3)Evac. returned to dutyO 0 0 o

(4) Net Loss 2 09 0

(5) Net Gain 0 0 0 0

b. Intelligence. None

c. Organizational Operations. None

d. Training. This unit has accomplished the normal training
in military subjects during the month of April 1970.
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e. Logistics, Equipment and supply

1. Ordanance Equipment
a. There are no major problems in this field at this

time.

2. Communications
a. One AN/URR234, DOO 9272-6109
b. One AM/HC77, WO BC 8379-1
C. One AN/PIR-27J, WO P 5679-70
d. One IM/174-PD,WO P 7530-70
One MK-992/VR012, DOC 9025-1125
f. One OB-8/U, DOC 0058-7391

3. Motor Transport
a. M-37 312382, clutch, WO/IM 7757-0
b. M-37 306467, wiring harness, DOC 21248-0085-8092
c. M-35 323499, w/pump, DOC 211248-0110-8111
di. M-54 327575, melessaned, DOC 21248-0096-7966
e. MRC-109 358686, trans.loak, WO/DM-7772-0
f. M-54 3A2C 310585, power divider, WO/MM7771-0
6. M-35 331101, steering, WO/IM-7777-0
h. M-35 34777, air compressor, DOO 21248-0114-8158
1. M-151 334527, rear end, WO/HM-7783-0

4. Engineer Equipment
a. One tractor, M-64 Ser# 322955, TER O# BU8537-0, R&E
b.On generator, PU-482 is deadlined fo r engine repair,

WO# BU8542-0.

5. Supply
a. There are no major problems in this field at this

time.

f. through i. are negative.
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Appendix B: Documentation to 3rd 175mm Gun Battery (SP) Command
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lJj) idPJOiiiliG 1iW&&rs 

flflJ'l JOtJB1W, 
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031257 Fi~d tire .1 •• ioA tor MlatT Cloud. 
Grid ZC 00'1 517 1 hootoh aad 1 
bUDker 48.t"l'.4-

0'18,2 Fired tire -.1 •• :1._ tor Mist7 Cloud. 
Grid ZC 052 486 Good oOTerage , KIA 
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PART IV

CHRONOLOGY OF REPORTING COMMANDS

AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

FDC
3rd 175 Gun Battery
010001 April 1970 to
302400 April 1970
OBSERVATION HE EXPSTAFF JOURNAL

010001 OPENED JOURNAL
010605 Fired fire mission for Cheery Jam.

Grid ZC 150 590 10 vc/ NVA excellent
12OBScoverage of targets

011420 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud
Grid ZC 600 516 destroyed target

5OBSexcellent coverage.
011609 Fired fire mission for Swift Scout.

Grid ZC 123 365 10 troops in tree

line, 4 probables outstanding
3.1OBScoverage of target.

011659 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud.
Grid ZC 050 500 6 VC, 2 KIA, 4prob

15OBSables excellent coverage of target.
012145 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud.

Grid ZC 050 500 3 KIA 2 probables
22OBS1 secondary.

020030 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud.
Grid ZC 060 505 destroyed lean to,

17OBStroops dispersed.
021227 Fired s-2 targets for 11th Marines.

Grids ZC 037 452 & ZC 007 408
observed by Misty Cloud, Many

8UNOBSsecondary explosions.
021720 Fired fire mission for Coffee Time

50UNOBSnextraction. Grid ZC 134 357
021945 Fired fire Mission for Misty Cloud.

Grid ZC 0561 5040,15 to 25 NVA/VC.
16CBSgood coverage of target 3 KIA.

031257 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud.
Grid ZC 007 517 1 hootch and 1

30QBSbunker destroyed.
031832 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud.

21CBSGrid ZC 052 486 Good coverage 3 KIA
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J'.U:ed fire Dll.sa:i.OJl ffll: :Fa,.. lat. Grid. fA, 192 
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,oocl oemane-. of -set; - 11 
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:rJ.red, tire 111881 on tar PAl J08l'~ Grid 21' 16, 
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PART IV (CONTINUED) OBSERVATION HE EXP

032153 Fired fire misaion for Misty Cloud. Grid ZC
055 503, campfires, good coverage. OBS 14

032248 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud. Grid ZC
055 503, flashlights, good coverage of tar-
get, 3 probables. OBS 24041545 Fired check rounds for 3rd 175mm Gun Battery
observed by Misty Cloud. Grid zc 056 490. OBS 3

041815 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud. Grid ZC
055 503, campfires, good coverage of target,8 secondary explosions. OBS 25

051500 Fired fire mission for Pal Joey. Grid 20 145
400, good coverage of target. OBS 13

051500 Fired fire mission for and Joey. Grid 20 145
400, good coverage. OBS 15

051920 Fired S-2 target for 11th Marines and observed
by Misty Cloud. Grid ZC 041 508, 1 secondary 6UNOBS

051930 Fires S-2 target for 11th Marines and observed
by Misty Cloud. Grid ZC 038 506, 2 secondaries. UNOBS 9

061243 Fired fire mission for Swampland. Grid ZC 123
407, troop location, good coverage of target. OBS 5

061714 Fired fire mission for Panama Hat. Grid Zo 192
338, 5 VC/NVA, E.O.M. obs 1

062042 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud. Grid ZC 055
503, 6 campfires, good coverage of target. OBS 22

072100 Fired fire mission for Swampland. Grid Z0147
406, good coverage of target. OBS 29

072100 Fired fire mission for Swampland. Grid 20 144
423, good coverage of target. me 7

060920 Fired fire mission for Hostage Gringo and
Romeo. Grid 802637, good coverage of target. OBS 24

090520 Fired fire mission for Pal Joey. Grid 20 144 420
good coverage of target. OBB 11

090640 Fired fire mission for Pal Joey. Grid 20 180
400, 2 secondaries, good coverage of target. OBS 24

090640 Fired fire mission for Pal Joey. Grid 2C 163
403, 30-50 vc, good coverage of target. OBS 24

090825 Fired fire mission for Trailor Park. Grid 20 036
308, 5 VC/NVA good coverage of target. OBS 15

091047 Fired fire mission for Trailor Park. Grid ZC
070 321, excellent coverage of target. CBS 8
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091441 Jirecl .po~t1DC rOUDla tOJ: k1_ Out, 1.0 ... Oil 2 
091640 fired tire Id.sa1on taJ: trallOJ: Pa:rlr. 11:14 II' 

0'1 ,0,. ..i17 a_ roadl. IJIOtt1Jtg ro .... OBS 2 
091640 lired t1%'e aial10n tar !l:ailar lal'k. Cln4 ., 

026 '14, w/a, 2 .co~1el. ez.oe1lent ooverase. 018 9 
091755 rJ.red tue Id. .... 0 .. tat: aaJ. Joel'. Gri4 ., 1~ 

416, VO/IfA, l.o.M. ems 1 
091841 n.re4 tue .. _Oil tor 0&'p8 Horn. Gri4 ., 029 

510, 1 aecoDla:rl', good oover.,. .. OBS 8 
091855 lJ.recl tire al.a1on tar Armoa ••• Gri4 I'l 

019 514, 4 oaapt1J:e., ,. aeooJJd.-rie. OBS 11 
092000 I'.1re4 chect 1'oUDl. tor ,1'4 175- G1D1 lIatter7. 

Gr1d 1D 156 261, I.O.M. 'ODS , 
092055 J'.I,red tire Dd.Balon tor '/1 1 If.O.f. Grid 9814 

4435. B.o.X. OBS 14 
09210'1 ared tire III. 181011 tor &rDlca "B It. Oriel IC 055 

503, 8 O&JIptire I, 1 aeoo!IdaTy, .. 8'Oad covera,.. ems 15 
092120 J1:r:ed tire ... aton tor !a1 Joel'. 8r:1d 1J:: 152 410, 

SOoci covease of target. aBS , 
101042 Jire4 fire lIl.sion taJ: !ra11ar lark. Grid JIJ 064 

320, 81l8ptote4 .-11.1 ba .. ou.p, SOocl COYere,ee. ODS 7 
101105 rtre4 ohect 1'oUDl. tar ,rd 175- CIa Ba.iteJ:7. 

Grid ZC 0,2 291, Observed by frailer ~t. OBS 4 
101500 J.1red fire lIla.on tor fra.11ar Part. Grid ZO 046 

,00, 10 va on liIrid&e good oover •• of _ .. t. OIS 5 
102050 fire4 tire 1Il •• on tm: aa. Joel'. Gr14 ., 1514GB, 

VO/.'" .a'OUIMle4 poa1t,t.OIl, 1.0.11. ems , 
102100 Med. tire m1.a1011 tar !riM Cui. Qrid ., 150 ~9, 

'1 ve/_"" to dRk tar l'Q1'VeillaDGe. CDS 21 
110510 Ilred £.1:1:. lli.aa1on tar ~&1lar kk. Grid s: 0'7 ,.0" e=eUent ooyer •• OBs 5 
111,10 FJ.red recon .%~act tar 11th lfIldnu. (k1d fD058 

'22, •• O.K. lJDS 12: , 
1114,0 fJ.r.4 recon extract tor 11th _1218 •• Grid., 145 J 

,htl 

r 
409 aDd 150 ,89, E.o." tIlKlBS 48 ;.~ 

"S 
,:" 
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PART IV (Continued)

091334 Fired fire mission for Cape Horn. Grid ZC 055
6OBS497, 10 VC/NVA, excellent coverage of target.
2OBS091441 Fired spotting rounds for Prime Cut, E.O.M.

091640 Fired fire mission for Trailar Park. Grid 20
OBS 2037 303, heavily used roads, spotting rounds.

091640 Fired fire mission for Trailor Park. Grid ZC
9OBS026 314, VC/NVA, 2 secondaries, excellent coverage.

091755 Fired fire mission for Pal Joey. Grid 20 143
1QBS416, VC/NVA, E.O.M.

091847 Fired fire mission for Cape Horn. Grid 20 029
8OBS510, 1 secondary, good coverage.

091855 Fired fire mission for Arnica "E", Grid 20
11OBS019 514, 4 campfires, 3 secondaries.

092000 Fired check rounds for 3rd 175mm Gun Battery.
3UNOBSGrid ZC 156 267, E.O.M.

092055 Fired fire mission for 3/1 1 T.O.T. Grid 9814
14OBS4435, E.O.M.

092107 Fired fire mission for Arnica "E". Grid ZC 055
15OBS503, 8 campfires, 1 secondary, good coverage.

092120 Fired fire mission for Pal Joey. Grid ZC 152 410,
3OBSgood coverage of target.

101042 Fired fire mission for Trailor Park. Grid ZC 064
7320, suspected enemy basecamp, good coverage. OBS

101105 Fired check rounds for 3rd 175mm Gun Battery.
OBSGrid ZC 032 291, observed by Trailor Park. 4

101500 Fired fire mission for Trailor Park. Grid ZC 046
5OBS300, 10 VC on bridge good coverage of target.

102050 Fired fire mission for Pal Joey. Grid ZO 151 408,
VC/NVA surrounded position, E.O.M. 3OBS

102100 Fired fire mission for Prime Cut. Grid ZC 150 389,
31 VC/NVA, to dark for surveillance, OBS 21

110510 Fired fire mission for Trailor Park. Grid ZC 037
303, excellent coverage. QBS 5

111310 Fired recon extract for 11th Marines. Grid Z0058
322, E.O.M. UNOBS 12

111430 Fired recon extract for 11th Marines. Grid 20 145
409 and 150 389, E.O.M. UNOBS 48
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PM~T IV (Continued) OBSERVATION HE EXI' 

121200 

121335 

12161 r' 4-,) 

121910 

1310!~3 

131144 

131745 

140715 

151215 

151(305 

160107 

160207 

160305 

160(j~~7 

161545 

1616l~0 

B'ired fire missions for 11th Narines, recon 
extract. Grid ZC 136634, E.O.IJI. UNOB 
~ired fire mission for Misty Cloud Grid 
ZC 048485, good coveragE, of tarr;et. OB,s 
Fired f ire miss ion for las ty Cloud. 
Grid ZC 013517; camp fires, tarret 
destroyed with 1 secondary. OBS 
Fired fire mission for 11th Narines. 
Grid YC 996457, good coverage of target. OBS 
Fired fire mission for Eisty Cloud. Grid 
ZC 014508, excellent coverage of target. OBS 
Fired fire mission for 11th Marines. 
Grid ZC 009451, VCP, good coverage of 
tarret. OBS 
Pired fire mission for I'1isty Cloud. 
Grid ZC 055491, Good shooting. OBS 
Fired fire mission for Histy Cloud. 
Grid 026507ZC, base camp, excellent 
coverage, 5 secondaries. OBS 
Pired fire mission for histy Cloud. Grid 
ZC 026507, 5 NVA, excellent coverage. OBS 
J:i'ired fire mission for l-:Iisty Cloud. Grid 
ZC 029507, 5HVA, I KIA, 2 probables, 
excellent coverage of tar~et. OBS 
Fired fire m.ission for Cherry Jam, recon 
extract. Crid ZO 159665 OBS 
.F'ired fire :rJiss ion for Offertory. Grid 
:6C 028508, 3 NVA in open., 1 KIA, good 
coverage of target. OBS 
Pired fire mission for Parallel Bars. 
Grid ZC 596140, VC/NVA in open, 1 KIA. OBS 
l i'ired fire ",ilss ion for Parallel Ears. 
Grid ZC 140956 VC/NV:1. on. trail. Neg. 
iml'vailence. :)}.;8 
Piped fire mission for farallel Dars. 
Gr'id ZG12959l~ VC/N VA on trail. E eg • 
• ':i ervailenco. 02S 
,·'i:r>eu fire .i.ilission for Parallel Bars. 
r;l~id ZC 129591, VC/NVA on trail. Neg. 
eervai1ence. ODS 
~'hed fire mission for Impressive. Grid 
~c 046207, cmnp fire. ODS 
,,'h'cd check round for 3rd 175 Gun r~try. 
:.:r>id ZC 09435D. ONOT~S 
i."il'ed check round for 3rd 175 Gun P.try. 
(:rid za 11j.5353. o?W.~_iS 

29 

13 

12 

1 

46 

20 

8 

63 

24 

7 

1-1-6 

13 

"2 11 

2 

9 

1 

3 

1 
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PART IV (Continued) OBSERVATION HE EXP

121200 Fired fire missions for 11th Marines, recon
extract. Grid ZC 136634, E.O.M. 29UN OB

121335 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud Grid
ZC 048485, good coverage of target. OBS 13

121645 Fired f ire mission for Misty Cloud.
Grid ZC 013517, camp fires, target
destroyed with 1 secondary. OBS 12

121910 Fired fire mission for 11th Marines.
Grid YC 996457, good coverage of target. OBS 1

131043 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud. Grid
ZC 014508, excellent coverage of target. 46OBS

131144 Fired fire mission for 11th Marines.
Grid ZC 009451, DCP, good coverage of
target. OBS 20

131745 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud.
Grid ZC 055491, Good shooting. 8OBS

140715 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud.
Grid 026507 zc, base camp, excellent
coverage, 5 secondaries. 63OBS

141555 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud. Grid
ZC 026507, 5 NVA, excellent coverage. 24OBS

141853 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud. Grid
ZC 029507, 5NVA, # KIA, 2 probables,
excellent coverage of target. OBS 7

151215 Fired fire mission for Cherry Jam, recon
extract. Crid ZC 159665 46OBS

151805 Fired fire mission for Offertory. Grid
ZC 028508, 3 NVA in open. 1 KIA, good
coverage of target. OBS 13

160107 Fired fire mission for Parallel Bars.
Grid ZC 596140, VC/NVA in open, 1 KIA. "2"OBS

160207 Fired fire mission for Parallel Ears.
Grid ZC 140956 VC/NVA on trail. Neg.
survailence. OBS 2

160420 Fired fire mission for Parallel Bars.
Grid ZC129591, VC/NVA on trail. Neg.
servailence. OES 9

160305 Fired fire mission for Parallel Bars.
Grid ZC 129591, VC/NVA on trail. Neg.
servailence. OBS 1

160857 Fired fire mission for Impressive. Grid
20 046287, camp fire. OBS 3

161545 Fired check round for 3rd 175 Gun Ptry.Grid ZC 094358. ONOBS 1
161640 Fired check round for 3rd 175 Gun Btry.

Grid 20 145353. ONOBS 2
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lII! IV OBSDfATIOI DUP 

1617'4 lLred. tire lId.edon tcc Hos'" Kotch. Grid. 7~ 
295, , boa"e, &004 oO'f8rap of -set. ems 11 

161956 fired. ttre alealoD tee :r.tln Rlbel. Gri' ., 028 
5~, , lO/_ in 0p81L •• ,. lJI.'A'ftillallOe, 1.0." CBS 7 

170400 f.l.re4 oheok ;y:OQDla ta: ,rd 175aa Ga ""ter,.. 
Griel 2D 050 500, 1.0dI. lJBOBS 2 

170445 rJrecl cheok r01lllle fc 3r4 175- Gun .~t-,. 
~id ~ 189 439, 1.0." lJllOBS 1 

171847 :t.l%ed tire m1ssl.on tor :a..rallal lIIt.1:'~ 01:14 za 132 
61', emer"JIOl extract, ro b,. Hoatace BLU aD! 
Ko art&ge !u'rtle, go04 ooyerase of _get. OIS 51 

180044 ~.d tire Dd.Mion tar: Dabl1n e.t. t7. Grid., 052 
'58, oampfire, 1.0. H. ems 1 

181105 JlUed t.tl:e ad. ea1cm ta: 111h _i •• , Qo.polal 18; , , 
lri4 ., 165 411, deatro18d 1 hootch, 1.0.M. OBS 28 '~r 

181525 ftX'ed tin lliasioD tar Da1bJJ.n Oi tl. GrU ., 0'9 
:. " 

t! "('(,.. 

'42, resister tar: OD 0&1.1, 11.0." OBS , ," 

181947 J'1red tire ld.es1on fat: lI1et,. Ol~ Grid II' ~6 
504, l1ib.t oa river, good cover .... of target. 0l3S 9 

181950 .rJ.red tire mi.sl.OJ1 tor !II at,. Cloua; Grid ZC 049 
503, good ooverase of _set; ems 4 

181025 r.t.red tire mlsion fcc lAt.tin Rebel~ Grid., 064 
485, , IVA in optn, SOod ooverase ot -set. OBS 4 

200001 RoutiDe •• sap uJ.nte~e alll 
202400 8-2 -setl this period. 
210001 1.0.1;1. _ a-.. _inte_nee al'l4 
212400 8-2 targeta this period. 
221215 J'1,red fire m1saion tat: A.O. Hostage Tm:tle. ~id 

10 985 514, ItrODg D.c.P. re&d1Dgs. QBS 9 
221605 f.l.red resistration tar 3rd 175JUl Gun Batter,.. HW ... 

tage Botel. Grid 8: 215 ;2;, G"4 i.aU4 as Gu 
I 16 ~alid. OBS 20 

222342 l:Lred tire Jlies10n tar 3/11. Qr:id ZC 206 245, rein-
tcoiDg tire. 1Jl(OBS 6 

231200 lJ.recl tire llissicm tar lilmpire Sta.te. ~icl Ie 094-
590. lleg::Latered on oaJ.l wpt hit. OBS 1 

231730 lired tire mission tat: JiIIlpU:e state. Grid 2» 106 
580, req1»sted OD oall. I. OeM. CBS 3 

231854 !b:ed tire iii. asion far lilIlpire state. Oriel Dl O~4 
590, move.Dt excellent ooverage ot -set. QBS 9 
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161734 Fired fire mission for Hostage Hotch. Grid 798
11OBS295, 3 boats, good coverage of target.

161956 Fired fire mission for Latin RBbel. Grid 20 028
7OBS508, 3 TC/NVA in open, Neg. surveillance, E.O.M.

Fired oheck rounds for 3rd 175mm Gun Battery.170400 2UNOBSGrid ZC 050 500, E.O.M.

170445 Fired check rounds for 3rd 175mm Gun Battery.
1UNOBSGrid ZC 189 439, E.O.M.

171847 Fired fire mission for Parallel Bars. Grid ZC 132

613, emergency extract, FO by Hostage Bill and
51OBSHo stage Turtle, good coverage of target.

180044 Fired fire mission for Dublin City. Grid ZC 052
1OBS

358, campfire, E.O.M.
181105 Fired fire mission for 11th Marines, Cowpoke 18.

28OBSGrid 20 165 411, destroyed 1 hootch, E.O.M.
Fired fire mission for Dublin City. Grid 20 039181525

3OBS342, register for on call, E.O.M.

181947 Fired fire mission for Misty Cloud. Grid 2C 056
9OBS

504, light on river, good coverage of target.
181950 Fired fire mission for MIsty Cloud. Grid ZC 049

4OBS503, good coverage of target.
181025 Fired fire mission for Latin Rebel. Grid ZC_064

4OBS
485, 3 NVA in open, good coverage of target.

200001 Routine message maintenance and
S-2 targets this period.202400
Routine message maintenance and210001
S-2 targets this period.212400
Fired fire mission for A.O. Hostage Turtle. Grid

221215 9OBSYC 985 514, strong D.C.P. readings.

221605 Fired registration for 3rd 175mm Gun Battery, Hos-

tage Hotel. Grid ZC 215 323, Gun#4 invalid and Gun
20OBS#6 valid.

222342 Fired fire mission for 3/11. Grid ZC 206 245, rein-
6UNOBS

forcing fire.

231200 Fired fire mission for Empire State. Grid ZC 094
1OBS590. Registered on call target hit.

231730 Fired fire mission for Empire State. Grid 20 106
3OBS

580, requested on call, E.O.M.

231854 Fired fire mission for Empire State. Grid ZC 094
9OBS

590, movement excellent coverage of target.
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241240 

241'17 

2509}O 

252122 

260001 
262400 
270001 
~2400 
280001 
282400 
291~20 

29205~ 

292145 

~OOOO1 
~02400 

DECLASSIFIED 

JIfJ/._ 
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aaSiRVAfiOli BE :uP 

ftred tire ld.aB1on tar Bo.-tase .ar. ~U. fQ 0" 
'-716, :DOl JeaaiDg8, BON oover.,. ot _set; 
Jirect tu., ml.allion tc: loatqe .or. Qrid m ., 2 

'32, mr &ea4iJlg •• iOO4 c09U'''~ ot _.t; 
P.L:.cl 1"1:N-. Jdallioa tcc Jloetage !artl.; Qrid A.! 

795300, 15 boa.t8, 'f8r7 good coyerage, 1 bOat cle.t­
r.d, 1'boat and 1 hootch Aa.-se4, am 50 to 100 
J'R4. of rioe padq~ 
JlJ.rea f'i:N 1Ii.llioll tc cpts _tar; Qrid ZC 050 

504, ez:ceUelilt oo"era.ge. 20 toot boat 4estro,.«­
Rout1. me 8"', MillteDaDOe and 
8-2 -set. ti8 plrio4. 
Rout1Da J118 __ ), uinteranoe am 
S-2 !DII:'gets this :period. 
Routt. _s .. , -.1nte~DCe and 
S-2 target. this :period. 
:r.t.rea regl.et:ration tar ~rd 175m Gun Jattery, A.O. 

Oowpok» 4 air. 1.0. Grid., 056504, 'Y&l.id 
lJZed. tJZ8 masLon tar: QlU.ZlllAster. Qrid ., 058 497, 
LRIJi boat, good cover ... of target. 
;r.Lred tire 1I18s1on trz QAizmaeter. arid 1.0 058 491 
-sa boat pel. C0'9era.ca, of t.u!get. 
llouUD8 aessage, ma:LnWIIILnae' ana, 
&002 _geta 1ihi1 par104. 
CLOE JOIIU&L 

DECLASSIFIED 

ODS 

OBS 

CBS 

CBS 

(l3S 

QBS 

13 

5 

20 

11 

13 , 
4 

J 

,'r) 
, 'r.' 
'('1~ 
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241240 Fired fire mission for Hostage Egar. Grid ZC 036
13OBS

316, DCP Readings, godd coverage of target.

241317 Fired fire mission for Hostage Egor. Grid ZC 032
5OBS

332, DCP Readings, good coverage of target.

250930 Fired fire mission for Hostage Turtle. Grid AT

795300, 15 boats, very good coverage, 1 boat dest-

royed, 1boat and 1 hootch damaged, and 50 to 100
20OBS

yards of rice paddy.
252122 Fired fire mission for Quiz Master. Grid ZC 050

504, excellent coverage, 20 foot boat destroyed. 11OBS

260001 Routine message, maintenance and

262400 S-2 targets this period.
270001 Routine message, maintenance and

272400 S-2 Targets this period.
280001 Routine message, maintenance and

S-2 targets this period.282400
291320 Fired registration for 3rd 175mm Gun Battery, A.O.

13OBS
Cowpoke 4 as F.O. Grid ZC 056504, valid

292053 Fired fire mission for Quizmaster. Grid ZC 058 497,
6OBS

Large boat, good coverage of target.

292145 Fired fire mission for Quizmaster. Grid ZC 058 497
4OBS

Large boat good coverage of target.

300001 Routine message, maintenance and

S-2 targets this period.302400
CLOSED JOURNAL
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